
  

 
USOPC & NGB Contact Sheet 

 

 

   
 

USOPC Staff 

Kate Hartman Chief of External Affairs Kate.hartman@usopc.org 404-245-1084 

Jon Mason Media Lead Jon.mason@usopc.org 719-337-5392 

Annemarie Blanco Paralympic Communications Lead Annemarie.blanco@usopc.org 719-646-6921 

Olivia Truby Managing Victory & Team USA House Olivia.truby@usopc.org 719-216-7328 

Alyssa Jacobs NGB & Press Officer Comms Alyssa.jacobs@usopc.org 719-521-8379 

Heidi Ledermann Office Manager & Internal Comms Heidi.ledermann@usopc.org  719-217-1992 

Bri Shanley Media Relations Bri.shanley@zenogroup.com  623-330-0729 

Raheel Qureshi Historian Raheel.qureshi@usopc.org  719-370-2826 

Regan Cook Breaking News Regan.cook@usopc.org  719-675-3468 

Sport Contacts 

Archery Richard Fleming Rfleming@usarchery.org  720-519-3672 

Badminton Yuko Kawasaki Laborrnc@gmail.com  408-499-1868 

Boccia & Wheelchair Rugby Jen Remick Jena@lakeshore.org  205-999-4944 

Para-Cycling Rebecca Beard Rebecca.beard@usopc.org  719-200-2738 

Para-Equestrian Carly Weilminster Cweilminster@usef.org   

Goalball Lance Sarabia Lsarabia@usaba.org  805-338-6446 

Judo Bill Kellick Bill.kellick@usajudo.us  719-646-8260 

Rowing Brett Johnson Brett.johnson@usrowing.org   

Shooting Brittany Nelson Brittany.nelson@usashooting.org  210-861-9410 

Sitting Volleyball Laura Fawcett Laura.fawcett@usav.org  719-761-1949 

Swimming Julie Goldsticker Julie@goldstickerpr.com  719-440-1050 

Table Tennis Mark Thompson Mark.thompson@usatt.org   

Taekwondo Abby Slenker Abby.slenker@usabs.org  931-249-3673 

Track and Field Kristen Gowdy Kristen.gowdy@usopc.org  719-505-0901 

Paratriathlon Kennedy Terry Kennedy.terry@usatriathlon.org  303-883-0122 

Wheelchair Basketball Matt Torres Communications@nwba.org  914-224-7184 

Wheelchair Fencing Nicole Kirk n.kirk@usafencing.org  443-655-5165 

Wheelchair Tennis Jessica Battaglia battaglia@usta.com   
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